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2022-2023 School Profile
Principal: Ms. Gaye Driggers

School Community: Carolina Forest High School is located in Northeast South Carolina in
Horry County, 10 miles from the Atlantic Ocean. Carolina Forest is an unincorporated
town located in Myrtle Beach. The school opened in 1997 and had its first graduating
class in 2000. Our facility offers Advanced Placement and Honors courses, college

credits, and online learning opportunities along with a strong visual and performing arts
program including show choirs, visual arts, instrumental music and theatre.

700 Gardner Lacy Road
Myrtle Beach, SC 29579
Phone: (843) 236-7997

Fax: (843) 236-7503
 

District: Horry County Schools
School Code: 411-468

Administration: 
Mr. Jimmy Bailey

Mr. Daniel Godfree
Mrs. Jenna Mason
Mr. Chris McClellan

Mrs. Sandra McKnight
Mr. Byron Owen
 Mr. Doug Soles

Mrs. Devin Weeks

Graduation Requirements
English                             4.0 credits
Mathematics                   4.0 credits
Science                             3.0 credits
Social Studies                  3.0 credits 
Foreign Language (CTE) 1.0 credits
PE 1 or JROTC                   1.0 credits
Computer Science            1.0 credits
Electives                           7.0 credits
Total credits                  24.0 credits

Grading Scale 
 (starting 2016-2017 and beyond)

A = (90-100)
B = (80-89)
C = (70-79)
D = (60-69)

Failing: (0-59)
Rank: Students are ranked at the end of
their sophomore, junior, and senior year.
Rank is calculated based on all courses
taken using the South Carolina Uniform

Grading Policy (weighted scale).
 
 
 
 

Web Address: www.horrycountyschools.net/Carolina_Forest_High_School
School Calendar:1st Semester: August 15, 2022 - January 13, 2023, 2nd Semester: January 17, 2023 - June 2, 2023
Schedule: 4/4 Modified Block Schedule (4 classes, 90 minutes each for 1 semester, total of 8 classes per year;

each semester class earns 1 credit)
Accreditation:South Carolina Department of Education and Advance Ed - SACS CASI.

Type & Size: Public: 3,076 students in grades 9-12 for the 2022-2023 school year.



Counseling Department

Advanced Placement Courses: 
AP Biology

 AP Chemistry
AP Environmental Science 

AP Physics 
AP Calculus AB
AP Calculus BC

AP Statistics
 AP Human Geography 

AP European History
 AP United States History 

AP Government
AP Microeconomics

AP English Language
AP English Literature

AP Capstone 
AP Research Seminar

AP Music Theory
AP Psychology

AP Spanish Language
AP German

AP Computer Science A
 AP Art History 

AP Art 2D Design 
AP Art 3D Design

AP Drawing

Honors Courses:
 Honors English 1, 2, 3, & 4

Honors Algebra I, Geometry, Algebra 2 &
Pre-Calculus 

Honors Biology, Chemistry, Anatomy &
Physiology

Honors Spanish 3 & 4 
Honors German 3 & 4

PLTW Principles of Biomedical Science 
PLTW Human Body Systems 
PLTW Medical Interventions
PLTW Biomedical Innovation

PLTW Introduction to Engineering Design 
PLTW Principles of Engineering

PLTW Civil Engineering and Architecture
PLTW Aerospace Engineering

 PLTW Cybersecurity

Graduating Class of 2022
Size: 655 students. 

Percent attending:  Four-year college 41% 
                                  Two-year college 32% 

              Military 4%
                        Employment 6% 

Number of students receiving scholarships: 409. 
Total dollar amount of scholarships awarded: $10,761,593.00.

 
 
 Ms. Laura Burdick

Mrs. Pamela Colvard
Ms. Sierra Billhimer
Mrs. Laurie Praefke
Mrs. Brittany Tilberry
Mrs. Samantha Wood
Mrs. Kylie Wright 
Mrs. Kim McCray
Ms. Erika Tobrocke
Ms. Kim Napolitano 

LBurdick@horrycountyschools.net
PColvard@horrycountyschools.net
SBillhimer001@horrycountyschools.net
LPraefke@horrycountyschools.net
BTilberry@horrycountyschools.net
SWood001@horrycountyschools.net
KWright002@horrycountyschools.net
KMccray@horrycountyschools.net
ETobrocke@horrycountyschools.net
KNapolitano@horrycountyschools.net

(A-Buc) 
(Bud-Don)
(Doo-Gz)
(Ha-John) 
(Joi-Ma)
(Mb-Paz)
(Pb-San)
(Sao-To) 
(Tp-Z)
Lead Counselor

Mrs. Christine Dauphinais
Mrs. Amy Meehan
Mrs. Melissa Cannon
Mrs. Kelly Lee

Testing Coordinator
Counseling Admin Asst
Registrar
Data Quality Clerk

CDauphinais@horrycountyschools.net
AMeehan@horrycountyschools.net
MCannon@horrycountyschools.net
KLee001@horrycountyschools.net


